and public at large and Plaintiff decided to also adopt brand name and trade mark 'V3' and device of 

'V3' officially and on their labels, packaging material, printing material etc with effect from 16th 

August, 2016. It is submitted that the Plaintiff's have till date carried on total global business of Rs. 

7,23,00,0000/- (Rupees Seven Crores and Twenty Three Lakhs Only). 

4. It is submitted that the use of the Impugned Mark 1 by the Defendant No 7 came to the notice of 

the Plaintiff in or around 2018, upon learning about the store set up by Defendant No 7 using the 

mark as an integral feature of its name/corporate identity in respect of identical goods.